UNOFFICIAL COPY

1/3

This Warranty Deed made and executed August 13, 2012 by Nancy S. Buettner, Co-Trustee of the Vincent M. Buettner Trust DTD 4/18/2000 and Susan Ryan, Co-Trustee of the Vincent M. Buettner Trust DTD 4/18/2000, hereinafter called the grantor(s), an undivided one half (1/2) interest to Nancy S. Buettner, Trustee of the Nancy S. Buettner Trust DTD 8/19/11 hereinafter called the grantee(s).



Doc#: 1227155087 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/27/2012 02:34 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SP INING

NB

Witnesseth: That the grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledges, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, an undivided one half (1/2) interest in the certain land situated in Cook County, Illinois, viz:

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 1 IN ELLS WORTH, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF CHICAGO HEIGHTS, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Grantor(s) hereby warrant that property herein described is not now nor has it ever been homestead property nor contiguous thereto.

Together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appult nances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and To Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully select of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against lawful claims of all percons whomsoever; and that said land is free from all encumbrances, except, taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2005, Easements, Restrictions, and Reservations of Record.

Property Address: 2707 N. 74th Court, Elmwood ParkIL 60707

PIN: 12-25-403-018

Exempt under provisions of paragraph E, section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act.

Robert Mondo, Esq.

Attorney for Grantor

S/11/12 Date

Village of Elmwood Park

Real Estate Transfer Stamp

EXEMP1

1 of 2

The

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the said grantors have signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above

Witness: Rylles Packe Witness #1 Witness #2	Trust DTD 4/18/2000	the Vincent M. Buettner			
State of Illinois					
County of Cook	5.				
On this date 40 just 15	,20/2, personally appeared b	efore me, a notary public. Nancy S.			
Buettner, personally known by me or w	ho has satisfactorily proved to	me to be the signer of the above			
instrument, and acknowledged that he/she	executed the same.	<u> </u>			
S. /- 1 20 20.3	-B-02				
My commission expires No.	otary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL			
with commission expires	otaly Profic	James L. Flanagan			
State of Illinois)	0//	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/30/2013			
County of Cook)					
On this date August 15 Ryan, personally known by me or who has and acknowledged that he/she executed the	,20/2, personally appea ed satisfactorily proved to me to be same.	before me, a notary public, Susan the signer of the above instrument,			
September 30, 2013 My commission expires No	otary Public F 7	- T'S O.			
Send Future Tax Bills to:	Send Filed Deed to:				
Nancy S. Buettner	Robert Mondo	C			
2707 N. 74th Court	P.O. Box 72668				
Elmwood Park, IL 60707	Roselle, IL 60172				
Document Prepared by: Robert Mondo, Esq		OFFICIAL STAT			
P.O. Box 72668		OFFICIAL SEAL James L. Flanagan			
Roselle, IL 60172		Notary Public, State of Illinois			
EXEMPT UNDER PROVI	SIONS OF PARAGRAPH	My Commission Expires 9/30/2013			
SECTION 4 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT					
$\sigma \in \mathcal{U} \cup \mathcal{U} \cup \mathcal{U}$					
DAIL:	organ				
	•••				

1227155087 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

X (

Dated	, 20/(7		
	OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA M KRUSE	Signature:		
	NOTAKY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/12/	oks 🕻 akc	Gı	rantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to	before the	~~ `		
By the said				
This / , day of	11/1/ 00/7	*****		
Notary Public	mall is	- 7 Mi-		
The grantee or his age assignment of beneficia	ent affirms and verifies I interest in a land trust	that the name	of the grante	e shown on the deed or
toreign corporation auti	horized to do business of do business or acquire	or acquire and	d hold title to	real estate in Illinois a
recognized as a person a	nd authorized to do busin	ness or acquire	tille to real est	tate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.				/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
DateAUG	7/9 .20/2	<i>1</i>		
(1	Signature:		
			Grante	e or isent
Subscribed and sworn to	hofore ma			
By the, said	octore me			
This D, day of A	10% 20/2	7		CV
Notary Public	, 2010	_		
MA	UN VALIE)		
Note: Any person who k	nowingly submits a false	ctatement cor	sooming the id.	mala e e e
pe guilty of a Class C m	isdemeanor for the first of	offense and of	a Clase A mice	Serves por for subsection
offenses.		TITLE WITH OI	a Ciass A IIISC	ancador for subsequent

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

> OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA M KRUSE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/12/16